DMEGC MAGNETICS Co., LTD
         横店集团东磁股份有限公司
 1 / 4
The history of revision change for the specification
NAME OF FILE SPECIFICATION OF POWER CHOKE
PART NUMBER DCYC1050A-C Series
REV.
REVISED

 Marking
                                                   XXX= Inductance value in μH
WW= weekly letter code
Y= Year with letter code
 Specifications
Part Number4
L0
1 (μH)
± 20%
Irms2(A)
max
Isat3(A)
max
DCR (mΩ) @ 25℃
typ max
DCYC1050A-R68M-C 0.68 29.2 30.0 1.65 1.93
DCYC1050A-R72M-C 0.72 28.5 24.0 1.55 1.71
DCYC1050A-R90M-C 0.90 25.0 23.0 1.74 2.02
DCYC1050A-1R0M-C 1.00 22.5 24.0 2.10 2.40
DCYC1050A-1R2M-C 1.20 23.1 21.0 2.10 2.40
DCYC1050A-1R5M-C 1.50 19.5 20.0 2.90 3.34
DCYC1050A-2R2M-C 2.20 16.7 19.0 3.90 4.49
DCYC1050A-2R8M-C 2.80 14.0 18.0 5.20 6.00
DCYC1050A-3R3M-C 3.30 10.3 16.0 9.23 10.7
DCYC1050A-4R7M-C 4.70 9.40 13.0 11.7 13.5
DCYC1050A-5R6M-C 5.60 8.50 12.0 14.0 16.5
DCYC1050A-6R8M-C 6.80 8.20 10.0 17.1 20.0
DCYC1050A-100M-C 10.0 7.00 7.00 22.0 27.0
DCYC1050A-120M-C 12.0 5.70 8.00 31.2 35.9
DCYC1050A-150M-C 15.0 5.70 7.00 34.7 40.3
DCYC1050A-220M-C 22.0 4.60 6.00 52.3 61.0
DCYC1050A-330M-C 33.0 3.90 3.50 70.0 84.0
DCYC1050A-470M-C 47.0 3.20 3.00 97.6 117
DCYC1050A-680M-C 68.0 2.80 4.00 160 211
Note:
1. Inductance (L0) Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.25Vrms, 0.0Adc,+25°C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40°C without core loss. Derating is necessary for
AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating